

MHLA170006202025



Order below Exh.8 in R.C.S. No.44/2025.
Hanmant Narayan Madje Vs. Tahsildar
(Order passed on 18th October, 2025.)

Heard learned counsel for the plaintiff. Considering urgency of the plaintiff notice under Section 80 of the Code of Civil Procedure is dispensed with. The suit be registered accordingly.

Sd/-

(P. I. Mokashi)

Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.

Place:-Ausa.

Date : 18.10.2025.