



Order below Exh.35 in R.C.S. No.44/2025.
Hanmant Narayan Madje Vs. Tahsildar
(Order passed on 30th April, 2026.)

The plaintiff has filed application for grant of time for argument below Exh.5.

2. Defendant Nos. 2 to 6 have filed their say (Exh.36) objecting the application. They submit that, the application filed by plaintiff is imaginary. The plaintiff has filed this application only to prolong the matter. They prayed to reject the application of plaintiff and to vacate ad-interim ex-parte injunction.

3. Heard learned counsels for both the parties. Learned counsel appearing for plaintiff submits that, he is ready to proceed with the argument of the application below Exh.5 on 04/05/2026. The learned counsel for defendants argued that, time may be granted to the plaintiff subject to vacating ad-interim ex-parte injunction passed against defendants.

Hence, considering reasons assigned by the plaintiff time is granted to the plaintiff for argument below Exh. 5 till 04/05/2026.

Place:-Ausa.
Date : 30.04.2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.